
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title First amendment with Tyler Technologies Inc. for Odyssey maintenance and support 
services. 

Granicus ID# 24-1122D Reference #  Date 12/18/2025 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  Yes Original Amount $486,920.00 

Fund(s) 5001 Amount of Change (+/-) ($4,189.00) 

Cost Center(s) 641115 Total Amount Need in FY25 $482,731.00 

Program(s) 7009 Amount Available $486,920.00 

Account(s) 5460001 Included in Applicable Budget? 
(Y/N) 

Yes 
Fiscal Year(s) 2025 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

 
This is a contract amendment to the Tyler Technologies (Odyssey is the Case Manager) to remove Jury 
Voice as a service as it is no longer meets customer department business requirements and expectations. 
The reduction of Jury Voice services will result in a $4,189 saving to the to the FY25 BTS operating budget 
for Justice Coordinated Case Management System (CCMS). The CCMS encompasses all court 
administration functionality from case initiation to disposition to help court run more efficiently and 
improve the administration of justice. 
 
 

 Funding for this action is included in the current-year budget of Business Technology 
Services in the Business Technology Services Fund. 
 

 
Analyst: Audrey Ables       Ok to Sign:   

 


